SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 2877/201

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2013 in WC No. 62465/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

Petitioner

VERSUS

GHANSHYAM DAS MISHRA Respondent

(with office report)

RADHEY SHYAM SOANKER

Date: 26/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

n

(s)

(s)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.

> Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv. Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

learned Αt the joint requests of the counsel fo the r

parties, Tuesday, the 3rd November, 2015. post on

meantime, the petitioner to take instructions:

Whether the decree passed against the petitioner stands executed and the possession of the suit premises taken over from him.

Whether the petitioner has paid arrears of rent, if so, (2) upto what date. In case payment has not been made what is the

total amount due. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mahabir Singh Date: 2015.10.26

15:19:33 IST

Reason:

A)

www.ecourtsindia.com

(VEENA KHER (MAHABIR SINGH)

COURT MASTER COURT MAST

ER