SECTION XI

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2877/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/05/2013

in WC No.62465/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RADHEY SHYAM SOANKER Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GHANSHYAM DAS MISHRA Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vithika Garg, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to bring the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent on record.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (SAROJÂ KUMARIÂ GAUR)

COURTÂ MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com